

ATTACHMENT B

BID SUMMARY

FOOTHILL BOULEVARD PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 1005163

CITY OF OAKLAND BID SUMMARY
Public Works Department - Contract Services

PROJECT NAME: Foothill Blvd Pedestrian Improvements
PROJECT NO: 1001563
BID OPENING DATE: 4/28/2022
BASIS OF AWARD (BOA): Base Bid
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF BOA: \$634,500.00
APPARENT LOW BIDDER PER BOA: Beliveau Engineering Contractors
PROJECT MANAGER: Teresa Peterson
COMPLIANCE OFFICER: Vivian Inman

ISSUED TO COMPLIANCE AND ALL BIDDERS: 4/29/2022

COMMENTS: 1) The apparent low bidder is not necessarily the lowest responsive, responsible bidder. The Dept. of Contract Compliance must evaluate all bids for mandatory local business participation and any bid discounts.

Mandatory Bid Items	Mark Lee & Yong Ka dba Bay Construction	Beliveau Engineering Contractors	Gruendl Inc. dba Ray's Electric
Contractor's Bid and Bid Schedule	Y	Y	Y
Correct Bidder License Type and Active per CSLB?	Y	Y	Y
Number of Addenda and Acknowledgement of all?	Y	Y	Y
Bid Security Clause	Y	Y	Y
Contractor Signature	Y	Y	Y
Schedule I - Sanctuary City	Y	Y	Y
Schedule O - Campaign Contribution Limits	Y	Y	Y
Schedule R - Subcontractor, Supplier, Trucker Listing	Y	Y	Y
Subcontractor Licenses Listed and Active per CSLB?	Y	Y	Y
Prime & Subcontractors Registered with DIR?	Y	Y	Y
If Trucking is required, was one listed?	Y	Y	Y
Schedule W - Border Wall Prohibition	Y	Y	Y
Bid Bond	Y	Y	Y

Engineer's Estimate							Mark Lee & Yong Ka dba Bay Construction		Beliveau Engineering Contractors		Gruendl Inc. dba Ray's Electric	
Item Number	Spec. Sec. No.	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1		2	EA	Project Information Signs	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
2	7-12.1	1	LS	Lead Compliance Plan	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,575.00	2,575.00
3	314-2	1	LS	Water Pollution Control & SWPPP	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	950.00	950.00
4	300-12	1	LS	Temporary Storm Drain Inlet Protection	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	1,155.00	1,155.00
5	300-12.2	1	EA	Concrete Median	10,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
6	303-5.9	10	EA	Potholing	500.00	5,000.00	900.00	9,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	824.00	8,240.00
7	701-8	10	SF	Miscellaneous Concrete Sidewalk	50.00	500.00	250.00	2,500.00	200.00	2,000.00	40.00	400.00
8	303-5.9	2	EA	Type 18-4-100 Traffic Signal Standard & Foundation	23,000.00	46,000.00	30,625.00	61,250.00	21,000.00	42,000.00	28,000.00	56,000.00
9	701-10.4	2	EA	Type 17-2-100 Traffic Signal Standard & Foundation	23,000.00	46,000.00	28,125.00	56,250.00	20,000.00	40,000.00	27,000.00	54,000.00
10	701-10.4	1	EA	Type 2070E Controller Assembly	17,000.00	17,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
11	701-10.4	1	EA	Type 332L Controller Cabinet and Foundation	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	24,000.00	24,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
12	701-10.4	1	EA	Single Meter Service Enclosure, Foundation and Full PG&E Service Connection System	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	33,000.00	33,000.00	11,200.00	11,200.00
13	701-10.4	1	EA	PPB Post	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,875.00	1,875.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
14	701-10.4	6	EA	Signal Head MAS	2,000.00	12,000.00	750.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	1,070.00	6,420.00
15	701-17.5.5	5	EA	Signal Head SV-1-T	2,000.00	10,000.00	750.00	3,750.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,070.00	5,350.00
16	701-17.5.5	3	EA	Signal Head TV-1-T	2,000.00	6,000.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,070.00	3,210.00
17	701-17.5.5	8	EA	Pedestrian Head SP-1-T	2,000.00	16,000.00	750.00	6,000.00	1,100.00	8,800.00	675.00	5,400.00
18	701-17.7.4	6	EA	Mounting Hardware for MAS	1,000.00	6,000.00	300.00	1,800.00	700.00	4,200.00	300.00	1,800.00
19	701-17.5.5	1	EA	Mounting Hardware for SV-2-T	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	700.00	700.00

CITY OF OAKLAND BID SUMMARY
Public Works Department - Contract Services

20	701-17.5.5	3	EA	Mounting Hardware for SV-1-T	1,000.00	3,000.00	550.00	1,650.00	1,700.00	5,100.00	600.00	1,800.00
21	701-17.5.5	3	EA	Mounting Hardware for TV-1-T	1,000.00	3,000.00	550.00	1,650.00	1,200.00	3,600.00	700.00	2,100.00
22	701-17.5.5	6	EA	Mounting Hardware for SP-1-T	1,000.00	6,000.00	550.00	3,300.00	1,700.00	10,200.00	600.00	3,600.00
23	701-17.5.5	1	EA	Mounting Hardware for SP-2-T	1,000.00	1,000.00	550.00	550.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	700.00	700.00
24	701-17.5.5	11	EA	Accessible Pedestrian Signal PPB	4,000.00	44,000.00	1,550.00	17,050.00	1,500.00	16,500.00	1,750.00	19,250.00
25	701-17.7.4	4	EA	Video Detection	12,000.00	48,000.00	12,500.00	50,000.00	8,700.00	34,800.00	9,800.00	39,200.00
26	701-17.9.1	2	EA	IISNS	6,000.00	12,000.00	11,500.00	23,000.00	8,300.00	16,600.00	7,000.00	14,000.00
27	701-22.2	2	EA	EVP	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,650.00	7,300.00
28	701-28.2	1	LS	Service	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
29	701-14.2	500	LF	Conduit with Cables/Conductors (By Open Trench)	120.00	60,000.00	275.00	137,500.00	160.00	80,000.00	192.00	96,000.00
30	701-12.6	2	EA	Luminaire	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
31	701-16.8.6	10	EA	No. 6 Traffic Signal Pull Box	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	12,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,800.00	18,000.00
32	701-11.3	5	EA	Type 1-B Traffic Signal Pole and Foundation	4,000.00	20,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	8,350.00	41,750.00
33	701-10.4	1	EA	RRFB Solar Assembly System (Pole Mounted)	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	67,000.00	67,000.00
34	701-27.2	1000	LF	Striping (Thermoplastic)	12.00	12,000.00	3.00	3,000.00	4.25	4,250.00	1.00	1,000.00
35	310-6.4	500	LF	Striping Removal	10.00	5,000.00	2.00	1,000.00	2.00	1,000.00	1.00	500.00
36	300-1.3.3	500	SF	Pavement Marking Removal	10.00	5,000.00	5.00	2,500.00	3.50	1,750.00	7.00	3,500.00
37	300-1.3	800	SF	Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic)	8.00	6,400.00	10.00	8,000.00	8.25	6,600.00	7.00	5,600.00
38	310-7.2	200	LF	Curb Paint	6.00	1,200.00	5.00	1,000.00	4.75	950.00	6.00	1,200.00
39	310-6.4	12	EA	Type G Marker	350.00	4,200.00	20.00	240.00	30.00	360.00	25.00	300.00
40	214-8.1	6	EA	Type Q Marker	500.00	3,000.00	95.00	570.00	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00
41	214-8.1	2	EA	Install Sign	700.00	1,400.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	900.00	1,800.00
42	214-8.1	2	EA	Install Sign and Pole	500.00	1,000.00	625.00	1,250.00	600.00	1,200.00	425.00	850.00
43	214-8.1	2	EA	Relocate Sign	600.00	1,200.00	125.00	250.00	500.00	1,000.00	425.00	850.00
44	214-8.1	2	EA	Remove Sign	500.00	1,000.00	100.00	200.00	500.00	1,000.00	150.00	300.00
45	214-8.1	1	LS	As-Built Plan	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
46	9-4	1	LS	Traffic Control (max 3% of total)	42,000.00	42,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
47	9-3.5	1	LS	Mobilization (max 5% of total)	70,000.00	70,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00	31,000.00	31,000.00
Total of Base Bid Items per spreadsheet calculation						634,500.00		710,135.00		643,410.00		653,500.00
Total of Base Bid Items per Bidder calculation								707,635.00		643,410.00		653,500.00
TOTAL BID (BOA)						634,500.00		710,135.00		643,410.00		653,500.00
% Self - Performed * (applies to engineering projects only)								50%		83%		86%
% Over / Under Engineer's Estimate								11.92%		1.40%		2.99%

* If the NTB indicates a Self-Performance requirement for this project, the values provided in Schedule R will be used in the calculation. The following calculation will be used to determine compliance. (Special Provisions Section 2-3.2)

Self-Performance % = (Contract Price - Total Subcontracted Cost) / Contract Price

- **Contract Price** is defined as the TOTAL BID (BOA), less Specialty Items total.
- **Total Subcontracted Cost** includes only subcontractor bids. Suppliers and trucking are considered part of prime bidder's cost.